	00-23-2003
om PTO-1594 ev. 03/01) 5 - 20 - 3 TRAI	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1004550
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	v 102455345

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	▼ 102455345 ▼
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wirtgen America, Inc.	Name: <u>Wirtgen GmbH</u>
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	on
General Partnership Limited Partnership	·
X Corporation-State Tennessee	City: Windhagen State: Zip: 53578
Other	Individual(s) citizenship Germany
_	I   ASSOCIATION To the second term of the second te
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merge	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name X Other Company - Germany 5
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic
Execution Date: April 18, 2003	representative designation is attached: X Yes NE (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
, ,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28  number(s) attached Yes X No dence 6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik  Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wi	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28  number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik  Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wi	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28  number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,057,28  number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik  Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wi Suite 101  Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place  City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 2200	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Vincent L. Ramik  Internal Address: Diller, Ramik & Wi  Suite 101  Street Address: 7345 McWhorter Place  City: Annandale State: VA Zip: 2200	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  The contract of
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s) attached Yes X No  dence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0752

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Wirtgen America, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee with a principal place of business at 204 River Hills Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37210, is the owner of the W and Design trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reg. No. 2,057,287 registered on April 29, 1997;

WHEREAS, Wirtgen GmbH, a company existing under the laws of Germany, with a principal place of business at Hohner Strasse 2, 53578 Windhagen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Wirtgen America, Inc. hereby assigns to Wirtgen GmbH all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the registration thereof.

Wirtgen America, Inc.

/////

Rv.

Name:

Stuart W. Murr

Title:

President

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

WIRTGEN GmbH

Registration No: 2,057,287

Issued:

April 29, 1997

Mark:

W and Design

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

#### Madam:

Vincent L. Ramik (Reg. No. 20,663) of DILLER, RAMIK & WIGHT, whose postal address is Suite IOI, 7345 McWhorter Place, Annandale, Virginia, 22003, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

WIRTGEN GmbH

By: \_\_\_ Name:

Dr. Günter Hähn

Title:

President

Dated:

2003-04-17

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

Wirtgen GmbH

Hohner Straße 2 53578 Windhagen Germany

Telefon: 02645/131-0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0754